

Exhibit A - Bid Pricing
Equix Energy Services, LLC

Group 1: MAIN LINES - PLASTIC					
Item	Diameter Description	Estimated Annual Quantity (A)	Unit	Unit Price (B)	Total Price (A x B)
1	2 INCH	65000	Per Foot	\$ 12.3337559951878	\$ 801,694.14
2	4 INCH	20000	Per Foot	\$ 19.3050093837722	\$ 386,100.19
3	6 INCH	5000	Per Foot	\$ 32.0502042041860	\$ 160,251.02
4	8 INCH	1000	Per Foot	\$ 56.4375273693357	\$ 56,437.53
Total for Group 1:					\$ 1,404,482.88

Group 2: MAIN LINES - STEEL					
Item	Diameter Description	Estimated Annual Quantity (A)	Unit	Unit Price (B)	Total Price (A x B)
5	2 INCH	1000	Per Foot	\$ 26.5542964385968	\$ 26,554.30
6	4 INCH	1000	Per Foot	\$ 41.4757125458569	\$ 41,475.71
7	6 INCH	1000	Per Foot	\$ 71.6406543242882	\$ 71,640.65
8	8 INCH	1000	Per Foot	\$ 93.1328506215746	\$ 93,132.85
Total for Group 2:					\$ 232,803.51

Group 3: SERVICE LINES – PLASTIC (LUMP SUM) Less than 50 feet per location					
Item	Diameter Description	Estimated Annual Quantity (A)	Unit	Unit Price (B)	Total Price (A x B)
9	5/8 INCH	400	Per Location	\$ 970.313039566903	\$ 388,125.22
10	3/4 INCH	400	Per Location	\$ 1,078.125599518780	\$ 431,250.24
11	1 INCH	100	Per Location	\$ 1,250.913219422540	\$ 125,091.32
12	2 INCH	50	Per Location	\$ 5,765.503388584410	\$ 288,275.17
13	4 INCH	50	Per Location	\$ 8,980.880278371870	\$ 449,044.01
Total for Group 3:					\$ 1,681,785.96
Group 4: SERVICE LINES – PLASTIC (LUMP SUM) 50-100 feet per location					
Item	Diameter Description	Estimated Annual Quantity (A)	Unit	Unit Price (B)	Total Price (A x B)
14	5/8 INCH	400	Per Location	\$ 1,265.62570378292	\$ 506,250.28
15	3/4 INCH	400	Per Location	\$ 1,446.42937575190	\$ 578,571.75
16	1 INCH	100	Per Location	\$ 1,740.40100093570	\$ 174,040.10
17	2 INCH	50	Per Location	\$ 6,918.60406630130	\$ 345,930.20
18	4 INCH	50	Per Location	\$ 10,263.86317528210	\$ 513,193.16
Total for Group 4:					\$ 2,117,985.49

Group 5: SERVICE LINES – PLASTIC (UNIT PRICE) Greater than 100 feet per location

Item	Diameter Description	Estimated Annual Quantity (A)	Unit	Unit Price (B)	Total Price (A x B)
19	5/8 INCH	30000	Per Foot	\$ 11.6015689513434	\$ 348,047.07
20	3/4 INCH	30000	Per Foot	\$ 11.6015689513434	\$ 348,047.07
21	1 INCH	9000	Per Foot	\$ 13.2947298682588	\$ 119,652.57
22	2 INCH	7000	Per Foot	\$ 23.6533472352181	\$ 165,573.43
23	4 INCH	750	Per Foot	\$ 33.2625195495255	\$ 24,946.89
Total for Group 5:					\$ 1,006,267.03

Group 6: CASING PUSH / MISSILE

Item	Diameter Description	Estimated Annual Quantity (A)	Unit	Unit Price (B)	Total Price (A x B)
24	5/8 INCH	6000	Per Foot	\$ 14.6484456456356	\$ 87,890.67
25	3/4 INCH	6000	Per Foot	\$ 14.6484456456356	\$ 87,890.67
26	1 INCH	4000	Per Foot	\$ 18.1291770930802	\$ 72,516.71
27	2 INCH	15000	Per Foot	\$ 22.6614713663503	\$ 339,922.07
Total for Group 6:					\$ 588,220.13

Group 7: JACK AND / OR BORE – STEEL

Item	Diameter Description	Estimated Annual Quantity (A)	Unit	Unit Price (B)	Total Price (A x B)
28	4 INCH	500	Per Foot	\$ 37.2531402486299	\$ 18,626.57
29	6 INCH	500	Per Foot	\$ 62.0885670810498	\$ 31,044.28
30	8 INCH	500	Per Foot	\$ 93.1328506215746	\$ 46,566.43
Total for Group :7					\$ 96,237.28
Group 8: DIRECTIONAL BORE – PLASTIC					
Item	Diameter Description	Estimated Annual Quantity (A)	Unit	Unit Price (B)	Total Price (A x B)
31	5/8 INCH	7000	Per Foot	\$ 15.6637570378292	\$ 109,646.30
32	3/4 INCH	7000	Per Foot	\$ 15.6637570378292	\$ 109,646.30
33	1 INCH	4000	Per Foot	\$ 15.6637570378292	\$ 62,655.03
34	2 INCH	25000	Per Foot	\$ 22.0628678671683	\$ 551,571.70
35	4 INCH	1500	Per Foot	\$ 34.7880150140356	\$ 52,182.02
36	6 INCH	1000	Per Foot	\$ 52.8828369369068	\$ 52,882.84
37	8 INCH	500	Per Foot	\$ 78.6094131215747	\$ 39,304.71
38	12 INCH	500	Per Foot	\$ 108.8438027837190	\$ 54,421.90
Total for Group 8:					\$ 1,032,310.79

Group 9: STEEL-WELD, MECHANICAL & PE TAPPING TEES					
Item	Diameter Description	Estimated Annual Quantity (A)	Unit	Unit Price (B)	Total Price (A x B)
39	5/8 INCH WELD PUNCH TEE	50	Each	\$ 510.254089526801	\$ 25,512.70
40	3/4 INCH WELD PUNCH TEE	100	Each	\$ 510.254089526801	\$ 51,025.41
41	1 INCH WELD PUNCH TEE	100	Each	\$ 680.338786035735	\$ 68,033.88
42	2 INCH WILLIAMSON	100	Each	\$ 1,360.677572071470	\$ 136,067.76
43	MECHANICAL or PE FUSED SERVICE TEE	1000	Each	\$ 175.781347747627	\$ 175,781.35
Total for Group 9:					\$ 456,421.10
Group 10: SOD- Sod material provided by Contractor					
Item	Description	Estimated Annual Quantity (A)	Unit	Unit Price (B)	Total Price (A x B)
44	BAHIA / FLORATAN SOD	100000	Per Sq. Foot	\$ 1.40625078198102	\$ 140,625.08
45	SAINT AUGUSTINE SOD	100000	Per Sq. Foot	\$ 2.34375130330170	\$ 234,375.13
Total for Group 10:					\$ 375,000.21
Group 11: TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL (TTC)					

Item	Description	Estimated Annual Quantity (A)	Unit	Unit Price (B)	Total Price (A x B)
46	BARRICADES OR SIGNS	500	Per Day	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00
47	ARROW BOARD	25	Per Day	\$ 30.00	\$ 750.00
48	CONES	500	Per Day	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00
49	CLASS B HIGH DENSITY DOT LIGHTS	15	Per Day	\$ 50.00	\$ 750.00
50	LIGHT PLANT	30	Per Day	\$ 140.00	\$ 4,200.00
51	JERSEY BARRICADES	25	Per Day	\$ 275.00	\$ 6,875.00
Total for Group 11:					\$ 17,575.00
Group 12: METER AND REGULATOR INSTALLATION (includes connection to customer house-piping)					
Item	Description	Estimated Annual Quantity (A)	Unit	Unit Price (B)	Total Price (A x B)
52	250 CFH DIAPHRAGM	650	Per Set	\$ 154.687586017912	\$ 100,546.93
53	425-630 CFH DIAPHRAGM	250	Per Set	\$ 166.788429256338	\$ 41,697.11
54	800 CFH DIAPHRAGM	100	Per Set	\$ 652.650375350889	\$ 65,265.04
55	1,000 OR GREATER DIAPHRAGM	50	Per Set	\$ 745.886143258159	\$ 37,294.31
56	3M ROTARY	75	Per Set	\$ 833.942146281691	\$ 62,545.66
57	5M ROTARY	25	Per Set	\$ 1,305.300750701780	\$ 32,632.52
58	7M ROTARY	10	Per Set	\$ 1,491.772286516320	\$ 14,917.72

59	11M ROTARY	10	Per Set	\$ 1,885.434417680350	\$ 18,854.34
Total for Group 12:					\$ 373,753.63

Group 13: SURFACE RESTORATION- Restoration material provided by Contractor					
Item	Description	Estimated Annual Quantity (A)	Unit	Unit Price (B)	Total Price (A x B)
60	ASPHALT	10000	Per Cubic Foot	\$ 25.50	\$ 255,000.00
61	LIMEROCK	5000	Per Cubic Foot	\$ 12.00	\$ 60,000.00
62	CONCRETE	12000	Per Cubic Foot	\$ 54.00	\$ 648,000.00
63	SHELL	500	Per Cubic Foot	\$ 75.00	\$ 37,500.00
64	BRICK/ PAVER REMOVAL	2000	Per Sq. Foot	\$ 7.50	\$ 15,000.00
65	BRICK/ PAVER REPLACEMENT	2000	Per Sq. Foot	\$ 30.00	\$ 60,000.00
66	SEED AND MULCH	10000	Per Sq. Foot	\$ 0.15	\$ 1,500.00
67	FLOWABLE FILL	5000	Per Cubic Foot	\$ 13.75	\$ 68,750.00
Total for Group 13:					\$ 1,145,750.00

Group 14: PIPE REMOVAL					
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Subtotal
68	2 INCH	1500	Per Foot	\$ 18.1700089927817	\$ 27,255.01
69	4 INCH	1500	Per Foot	\$ 28.8793899879695	\$ 43,319.08

70	6 INCH OR GREATER	1500	Per Foot	\$ 62.8726899729314	\$ 94,309.03
Total for Group 14:					\$ 164,883.13

Group 15: PE – UNDERGROUND EXTERIOR HOUSE PIPING					
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Subtotal
71	5/8 INCH	3000	Per Foot	\$ 13.0530075070178	\$ 39,159.02
72	3/4 INCH	3000	Per Foot	\$ 13.0530075070178	\$ 39,159.02
73	1 INCH	3000	Per Foot	\$ 13.0530075070178	\$ 39,159.02
74	1 1/4 INCH	3000	Per Foot	\$ 14.5033416744642	\$ 43,510.03
75	2 INCH	8000	Per Foot	\$ 16.3162593837722	\$ 130,530.08
76	4 INCH	4000	Per Foot	\$ 21.7550125116963	\$ 87,020.05
77	6 INCH	4000	Per Foot	\$ 30.7129588400418	\$ 122,851.84
78	PE FUSED SERVICE TYPE TAP TEES	1000	Each	\$ 65.2650375350889	\$ 65,265.04
79	3-WAY PE TEES	200	Each	\$ 52.2120300280711	\$ 10,442.41
Total for Group 15:					\$ 577,096.50

Group 16: OTHER PAY ITEMS					
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Subtotal
80	METER PROTECTION	100	Per Pole	\$ 166.788429256338	\$ 16,678.84
81	DENSITY (includes testing)	5000	Per Sq. Foot	\$ 22.00	\$ 110,000.00
82	SHORING	1000	Per Linear Foot	\$ 100.00	\$ 100,000.00

83	SILT FENCE	1000	Per Linear Foot	\$ 10.1367202162144	\$ 10,136.72
84	INSTALLATION OF WELL POINT HEADER PIPE	1000	Per Well Point	\$ 150.00	\$ 150,000.00
85	WELL POINT RUNNING TIME	2000	Per Hour	\$ 65.00	\$ 130,000.00
86	WATER PUMP	500	Per Hour	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,500.00
87	GROUND PENETRATING RADAR	100	Per Hour	\$ 133.583385465401	\$ 13,358.34
88	VACUUM LOCATING	200	Per Hour	\$ 250.00	\$ 50,000.00
89	WELDER & RIG	100	Per Hour	\$ 115.625	\$ 11,562.50
90	TRACK HOE	25	Per Hour	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,750.00
91	DUMP TRUCK	50	Per Hour	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,250.00
92	TRACTOR & TRAILER	50	Per Hour	\$ 130.00	\$ 6,500.00
93	CONCRETE SAW	250	Per Hour	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,000.00
Total for Group 16:					\$ 616,736.40

Group 17: LABOR					
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Subtotal
94	HOURLY RATE FOR OTHER SERVICES (minimum 1 hour charge)	1	Per Hour	\$ 84.3750469188611	\$ 84.38
95	OVERTIME RATE	1	Per Hour	\$ 131.8360108107200	\$ 131.84
Total for Group 17:					\$ 216.21
					\$ 11,887,525.25